
Dept. Class Name Hrs. Dept. Class Name Hrs.

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS REQUIRED: 121-122

SENIOR YEAR

JUNIOR YEAR

SOPHOMORE YEAR

FRESHMAN  YEAR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE - Nursing

BPC 100
ENG 101
CHR 100
BUS 101
BIO 101
BIO 101L

ENG 102
MTH 102
PSY 201

3
3
3
3
3

16

1

3
3
3

16

Student Success*
Writing and Rhetoric
Introduction to Biblical Worldview
Introduction to Computer Applications
General Biology I

CHM 105
OPTION

BIO 202
MTH 104
PE 205
HIS 151
OPTION
OPTION

4
3

4

18

3
2
3
3
3

17

Chemistry for the Health Science
Required Religion/Philosophy Course

Human Anatomy and Physiology I BIO 203
BIO 370
PSY 202
HIS 152
OPTION

NUR 311
NUR 312

4
4
3
3

15

3

6
3

15

Human Anatomy and Physiology II
Introduction to Microbiology
Human Growth and Development
World Civilization II

NUR 316
NUR 318

NUR 321
NUR 324
NUR 3263

3

7
4
4Patho-Pharmacology I

Health Assessment and Skills

General Biology I-Lab

Rhetoric and Literature
College Algebra
General Psychology

Elementary Statistics
Principles of Wellness
World Civilization I
Required Arts and Letters Course
Required Modern Languauge and Culture Course

Required Fine Arts Course***

Health and Illness I: Foundations of Nursing
Professional Development I

Health and Illnes II: Nursing across the Lifespan
Nursing Inquiry
Patho-Pharmacology II

127

NUR 411
NUR 412

15

8
3

15

NUR 415

NUR 421
NUR 422
NUR 4254

8
3
4Population Health I

Health and Illness III: Nursing with DIverse Populatio
Professional Development II

Integration of Concepts and Practicum
Professional Development III
Population Health II

*Any student who has successfully completed 24 hours of college-level classes is exempt from BPC 100. ***Three semesters of Concert Choir (MUS-CC 160/ 260/360/460) fulfills the Fine Arts core requirement. 
Students must have a 3.0 cumulative GPA in order to enter the nursing program. 
Student must earn a grade of C or higher in all required pre-nursing courses, including those that are part of the single core. Students must earn 67 hours of the pre-nursing curriculum prior to entering 300-level nursing courses. Nursing 
students may need more than 4 semesters in order to achieve this; therefore, utilizing summer terms is highly recommended.


