BACHE	LOR OF SCIENCE - Nursing					•
Dept.	Class Name	Hrs.		Dept.	Class Name	Hrs.
		FRES	HMAN YEA	\R		
BPC 100	Student Success*	3	EN	IG 102	Rhetoric and Literature	3
ENG 101	Writing and Rhetoric	3	MT	TH 102	College Algebra	3
CHR 100	Introduction to Biblical Worldview	3	PS	Y 201	General Psychology	3
BUS 101	Introduction to Computer Applications	3	СН	IM 105	Chemistry for the Health Science	4
BIO 101	General Biology I	3	OP	PTION	Required Religion/Philosophy Course	3
BIO 101L	General Biology I-Lab	1				
	TOTAL	16			TOTAL	16
		SOPH	OMORE YE			
BIO 202	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	4		O 203	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	4
MTH 104	Elementary Statistics	3	BIC	O 370	Introduction to Microbiology	4
PE 205	Principles of Wellness	2	PS	Y 202	Human Growth and Development	3
HIS 151	World Civilization I	3	HIS	S 152	World Civilization II	3
OPTION	Required Arts and Letters Course	3	OP	PTION	Required Fine Arts Course***	3
OPTION	Required Modern Languauge and Culture Course	3				
						<u> </u>
	TOTAL	18			TOTAL	17
		Υ	NIOR YEAR			
NUR 311	Health and Illness I: Foundations of Nursing	6		JR 321	Health and Illnes II: Nursing across the Lifespan	7
NUR 312	Professional Development I	3		JR 324	Nursing Inquiry	4
NUR 316	Patho-Pharmacology I	3	NU	JR 326	Patho-Pharmacology II	4
NUR 318	Health Assessment and Skills	3				
	TOTAL	15			TOTAL	15
		SE	NIOR YEAR			_
NUR 411	Health and Illness III: Nursing with Diverse Population			JR 421	Integration of Concepts and Practicum	8
NUR 412	Professional Development II	3	NU	JR 422	Professional Development III	3
NUR 415	Population Health I	4		JR 425	Population Health II	4
_						
	<u></u>	45				4-
	TOTAL	15	HOURS RE		127	15

*Any student who has successfully completed 24 hours of college-level classes is exempt from BPC 100. ***Three semesters of Concert Choir (MUS-CC 160/ 260/360/460) fulfills the Fine Arts core requirement. Students must have a 3.0 cumulative GPA in order to enter the nursing program.

Student must earn a grade of C or higher in all required pre-nursing courses, including those that are part of the single core. Students must earn 67 hours of the pre-nursing curriculum prior to entering 300-level nursing courses. Nursing students may need more than 4 semesters in order to achieve this; therefore, utilizing summer terms is highly recommended.